In accordance with
Rule 2.38 of the C V A 1
Insolvency (England & .

Wiales) Rules 2016 and

e msen  Notice of voluntary arrangement taking effect

‘of, or paragraph 30 of
" Schedule A1 to, the

Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.
T
08/09/2020 #378
COMPANIES HOUSE J .
_ n . Company details

Cbmp’any number I 0 'T|_6—|_1_|—6_,?|?,T |

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lTrios Facilities Management Limited

bold black capitals.

| - N

: Supervisor’s name '

 Full forename(s) |Kirstie '

. Surname Provan ‘ -
I Supervisor's address
Building name/number | Begbies Traynor (London) LLP
Street |31st Floor

40 Bank Street
Post town
. County/Region lLondon
M LOOROOOE
Country United Kingdom
u o ~ Supervisor’s name © ’
Fullforenamels) | Mark_ e this et el us st
Surname Fry another supervisor,
» Supervisor’s address ©
Building name/number 'Begbles Traynor (London) LLP @ Other super'wsor
Use this section to tell us abuut

Street | 31st Floor another supervisor,
| |40 Bank Street
Posttown |
County/Region I London
ot [ e [1[4] [s[N[R]_
Country - | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page R
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

.f What this form is for
- Use this continuation page to

Y What this form is NOT for

page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than

2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form.©
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

You can't use this continuation.

2 Filling in this form )
Pléease complete in typescript or in
" bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature-of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

DO0E0O0000

© You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

-- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAM6, VAM7

- CVA1, CVA3, CVA4

- AMO02, AM03, AM04, AMOS,.
AMO6, AM07; AM08, AMO9,
AMI0, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM2S

- - REC1, REC2, REC3

- 11Q02, L1Q03, LIQ0S, LIQ13,
LQ14, :

- WU07, WU15 .

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner's name

Full forenamef(s)

Gary

. Surname

Shankland

Insolvency practitioner's address -

Building name/number Igegbies Traynor (London) LLP

Street Ig1st Floor
|40 Bank Street
Post town I '
; County/Région lLondon v
Postcode rE I‘1- I 4 ’_FWFF ,
Country r L

04/17 Version 1.0




CVA1

Notice of voluntary arrangement taking effect

Date CVA took effect

Date

Fofs [ols [efelale

Report of consideration of proposal
I attach a copy of the report of consideration of the proposal

Sign and date

Supervisor's signature

Signature date

oy [ [Elefafe

04/17 Version 1.0




CVA1

Notice of voluntary arrangement taking effect

B Presenter information

“Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be -

visible to searchers of the public record. - ’

| Contact name

Georgia Provan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record. :

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (London) LLP

| Addes 34st Floor

]E Bank Street

l Post town

County/Region Lon don

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to |-
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W_,?FITI_FW ,? I—_ n Further inf;)r'mation

W"’ United Kingdom

lox

l Telephone

020 7516 1500

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Campa"niés House.

04/17 Version 1.0




CVA0628P

CR-2020 003355

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 PART |
AND IN THE MATTER OF TRIOS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED, TRIOS COMPLIANCE
LIMITED, TRIOS SECURE LIMITED & TRIOS SKILZ LIMITED

REPORT ON THE CONSIDERATION OF THE PROPOSAL FOR A CVA BY THE CREDITORS AND
MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 4 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
‘ AND RULE 2.38 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016

This is the Joint Supervisors' report on the outcome of the virtual meeting of the members of the »
Companies and the decision of the creditors of the Companies sought via a qualifying decision procedure,
to consider the directors' proposal for a CVA.

~ 1. |, Kirstie Jane Provan, am one of the Joint Nominees and Supervisors in this matter. | confirm that |
acted as Chair of the virtual meeting of the members held on 8 September 2020 and as the convener of
a qualifying decision procedure in relation to the decision sought from creditors by correspondence. The
directors' proposal for a CVA was approved by the members and creditors of the Companies. Details of
the resolution passed at the virtual meeting of members and the decision made by the creditors by
correspondence are set out in the attached minutes of the members’ meeting and in the record of the
creditors’ decision. Separate schedules of the members who attended the meeting and the creditors
who voted in the qualifying decision procedure which details how they voted, and in relation to the
creditors, whether they are considered to be connected with the Companies, are also attached.

2. No modifications to the proposal were put forward by the creditors or the members.

3. The Joint Supervisors are of the opinion that the Regulation (EU) No- 2015/848 of the Europeah
Parliament and of the Council on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 (“the EU Regulation™) applies to the
CVA and that the proceedings are main proceedings within the meaning of Article 3 of the EU
Regulation. .

4. There is no other relevant information which | consider it is appropriate to make known to the Court.

5. The appointed Joint Supervisors are Kirstie Jane Provan, Mark Robert Fry and Gary Paul Shankland of

Begbies Traynor (London) LLP. Any act required or authorised under any enactment or under the terms -

of the proposal (and if approved under the terms of the arrangement) to be done by the Joint
Supervisors is to be done by all or any one or more of the persons for the time being holding office.

6. Notice of the result of consideration of the proposal by creditors and members will be made available
for viewing and downloading on a website in accordance with the notice previously given to creditors
and members.

.7. A copy of this report will be sent to the Registrar df Companies.

Dated 8 September 2020

Signed e e e e e e
Klrstle Jane Provan, (Chalr of members' meetmg and convener of credltors decision)




Appendices
.= Minutes of meéting of members
- = Record of the decision of creditors and voting schedule
- = Voting schedule of meetmg of members

For completlon by the Court:

...............................................................

DATE OF FILING OF THE REPORT




CVA0624P

TRIOS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED
MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF MEMBERS \

convened pursuant to Section 3 of The Insolvency Act 1986

" Date of }T1eeting: . . 8 September 2020
Time of meeting:. . 10:Obam ] |
'Venue of f’neetihg:. ’ V|rtua| meetung ‘ ' T \
Present: o ‘ , - Klrstle Jane Provan, Jomt Supervusor an;j Chalr
Mvember‘s in atte'ndance: .. Members as.per attached Attendance Register and their proxies

as listed on the attached Schedule of members’ proxies

In attendance:- ‘Not applicable

. Formal business: - . Those present on the top table were‘introduced.
. " The Chair explained that the purpose of the meeting was to -
consider the directors’ proposal for a Company Voluntary-
Arrangement and to vote on whether it should be approved, with
or without modifications. She confirmed that the proposal had
_been approved by a decision of the company's creditors via a
qualifying decision procedure, namely by correspondence.

The Chair further explained that the majority required to approve
! the proposal was more than one-half in value of the members
voting in person or by proxy. The value of each member’s vote is
determined by reference to the number of votes conferred on each
R * member by the Company's Articles of Association.

The following resolutlons were proposed and passed by the
requisite majority:

1. That the directors' ‘proposal for a company voluntary
-arrangement be approved

There being no further business the meeting was then closed.

"~ Signed e e s SEI
. Kirstie Jane Provan, Chair

Dated:" 8 September 2020 : .

~

“|For Chalrman ) offlce use’ only %

qgv. —A-.’n
IEI

xﬁ":ﬁ*?“ Ay "*fw"’ '“s?f ’gw




CVADB24P

. : ' ' TRIOSlCOIV'IPLIANCE LIMITED
MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF MEMBERS

convened pursuant to Sectlon 3 of The Insolvency Act 1986

!

Date of meeting:. 8 September 2020

Time of'meeting: 10:30am-’

‘Venue of meeting: Virtoal meeting

Present:’ ' : - Kirstie Jane Provan, Joint Supervisor and Chair X

Members in aﬁendance: ‘ Members as per attached Attendance Regrster and their proxies as

.'listed-on the attached Schedule of members' proxies

R I

In attendance . B Not applicable

Formal busmess Those present on the top table were introduced. - .
\
- ‘ o The Chair explamed that the purpose of the meeting was to consrder

the directors’ proposal for a Company Voluntary Arrangement and to
. vote on whether it should be approved, with or without modifications.-
& . She confirmed that the proposal had been approved by a decision of
' the company’s creditors via a qualifying decision procedure, namely’
+ by correspondence.

- The Chair further explained that the majority required to approve the

- proposal was more than one-half in.valie of the members voting in

person or by proxy. The value of each’'member’s vote is determined

N by reference to the number of votes conferred on each member by

- ' the Company s Articles of Assocratron

The followmg resolutions were proposed and passed by the reqursne
majority: :

" 1. That the directors' proposal for.a company voluntary arrangement
. be approved .

There being no further business the rneetrng was then closed.

Signed
- Kirstie Jane Provan, Chair

Dated:. 8 September 2020

' E Chalrman S, offlce‘useronly 5%

-g-,. 2% TR m}’ﬁ@

v}p'r“oxnes:.-* A
Aﬁm‘@&k ISR




CVAOS24P

N

TRIOS SECURE LIMITED
MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF MEMBERS

convened pursuant to Section 3 of The Insolvency Act 1986

Daté of méeting: ‘ 8 Séptember 2020

- Time of_mgetihg: . 11:00am )

' .Vem‘Je of meeting: . ‘Vinual meeting '
Present: . -, Kirstie Jane Pro_va.n, Joint Supervisor and Chair
Members in a\ttendanCe: ’ | Members as per attaéhed Attendance R'egister and their prdxies

as listed on the attached .Schedule of members’ proxies
In attendance:. - Not applicable ‘
Formal business: .. - Those present on the top table were introduced. -
) The Chair explained that the purpose of the meeting was to
consider the directors’ proposal for a Company Voluntary
. Arrangement and to vote on whether it should be approved, with
or without modifications. She'confirmed that the proposal had
been approved by a decision of the company's creditors via a
qualifying.decision procedure, namely by correspondence.

v The Chair further explained that the majority required to approve

the proposal was more than one-half in value of the members

. voting in person or by proxy. The value of each member's vote i is’

determined by reference to the number of votes conferred on each
member by the Company's Artlcles of Association.

The following resolutlons were proposed and passed by the
requisite majonty

1. That .the directors' proposal for a company vquntary
arrangement be approved

There being no further business the meeting was then closed:

Signed
. Kirstie Jane Provan, Chair

Dated: 8 September 2020

'

R Fécgn(ghalrmagf%off‘ ce use onIYT RIS “;:igg, 5 w?%;n TRoiaeis rv@ﬁ”“é_‘g@ o
SRT TR R s .‘":’_ ¥ : ; P 2

P“ i St ST e -%52?’&: W"*‘”‘?‘ﬂ:& *?ﬁeﬁ;& '

SRR L  ar

[=]%Attach? Attendance Reglsten»j
*ﬁ%ﬁ ek

| ;f@r"" St ot e AL
._ﬁ'Aﬁa§§{§chedule of membersgproxues SR XA ;,% §
e B N S ) S LU




. CVADS24P

TRIOS SKILZ LIMITED
MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF MEMBERS

convened pursuant to Section 3 of The Insolvency Act 1986

- Date of meeting: .8 September 2020
Ti_rne,of meeting: ) +11:30am '
Venue of meeting: ‘Virtualmee'ting
'.Present: . ‘ o N Kirstie Jane F—Drovan Joinr Supe.rviso‘r and Cnair‘
‘Memoers in attendanoe: Members as per attached Attendance Register and their proxies

as listed on the attached Schedule of members proxres '
In attendance: Notapplrcable ! o
" Formal business: . Those presen( on the top table were introduced.

< . :

The ‘Chair explained that the-purpose of the meeting was. to

" consider the directors' proposal for a Company Voluntary

. A Arrangement and to vote on whether it.should be approved, with

/ ' - or withoUt modifications. She confirmed that the proposal had

' been approved. by a decision of the company's creditors via a
qualifying decision procedure namely by correspondence.

The Chair further explained that the majorlty required to approve
: the ‘proposal was more than one-half in value of the members
voting in.person or by proxy. The value of each member's vote is
determined by reference to the number of votes conferred on each

member by the Company‘s Articles of Association.
The following’ resolutions were proposed and passed by the
requisite majority:

1. That the directors' proposal for a company vquntary
arrangement be approved ' )

. There being no further business the meeting was then closed.

-

Signed :
+ Kirstie Jane Provan, Chair

Dated: - 8 September 2020

FonCharrman S offlce use;only: iz m_ er ﬁ,’g?;‘?ﬁ't‘rrpi —
T ‘?‘wi
7,3; Sefe\s oA

> T

HE *(g; it ’?‘Sﬁm" EAR R

o ¥ 03
E- &iAttagrﬁgttendance Reglste .é’p
¥s a3k '4

g_a“g




Balance € Mg

Pestakil] Limited

a2

€082

Gredier Sof balance Date Comments
Triosgroup
_Claim 4264455 £4,264,455
TGFM Debtco
Claim 7642597 £17,602597
Trade creditors
Lahn E Cate Enterprises td a1 6210
Powerpro (UK) Umited £8,167 £8,167
Surbridge Malntenance Services Ltd €607 £4,074
Service 2 HUAC Limited N £1,067 £3,918
CCF Uimited £2,3% €,230
Yeamans Prajects Ltd © £39556
Travis Perkins Plc E8,176 £27,972
8asa Publications L1g . [3 1116
Hire Station Ld (Brandan Hire Station) €793 €6,793
Zillwaods Ud o €19
A Philpatt & Sons ttd. £1.400 £5
Refurbishment Yechnalogy Ltd €64,975 134,901
Jactone Products Ltd £16,777 681
Meuro Rod Limited 3,167 €238508
Leda Properties (td a58 €1,398
Age Electrlcal Services Ltd 12,688 £18075
X8 Uk Limited ® 9,823
Hurtleane Roofing X 12,809 9500
Aquaronic Group Management Plc 938 €2.463
Record Uk Limited 18893 £28919
GM Treblettd €650 €660
Givar Uning Utd . 1589 €308
BAFE €,152 £1,830
Premier Service ld £180 €450
tustalux Ltd €0 ensso -
CanOrainage td © £S04
Saham Securlty Products Ltd £33 €7,42
Selecl Alr Services Umited €@ £211,906
Airtech Contrels Ltd €10978 5,665
Alredale International Alr Conditloning Ld € 810
Unk Contraiting Services ttd £69.508 £44310
Templine Employment Agency Ltd €15329 €603
Elard Ltd 21 €491
Rhino Sensory UK Ltd £€3,923 €5,045
Visacrem International 1td /A Fracino 4598 €459
McFarlane Telfes tid 675 26
Evander Glasing & Locks Limited £30,638 €65,350
‘Apoflo Facility Management Ltd €,778 £24,305
AM Planned Maintenance Ltd £21,860 £31,058
UnkBor ttd - €64 €64
" Civic Integrated Satutions Led [ €10453 ~
Briar Cansulting Englneers Ltd 15588 £15588
Crossking Ltd €993 €5
Kiwi IT Solutions Lid £10,380 £10,380
Ashdur td 2057 £1699%
Crown Paints Utd [ a1
IV Price Lid £6,000 £6,690
Killal) Pest Control Ltd €609
Bartows Retail ltd €392 82477
PAD Praperty Care Salutlons Ltd . a1
HSS Hize £12136 €80,348
RTA Services ttd assn €664 -
Freeme Design Umited 50

Votevelie1 * Round1%

£4260,455

€17,642597

£26210
8,167
£4,004
858
£,230
839556
anm

£47432
211,906

1%

H

S§.§§'§$S'i§§§ii25iiiﬁiﬂii&iiiiSiiiﬁi§§§§§§'ﬁ§‘i§§§i§§iﬁ§§§

Vote Value 2

£17,642,597

€35,210

£47,432
£212,906
£5,665
810
£23,320
£4,034

£20,262

Round 2% For/Against

g¥3838838383¢

iiﬁi!iﬁii?iiﬁiiﬁiiiiiﬁiiiﬁiii'ﬂi'iiﬁﬁﬁsiiﬂi

Round1
Against

Outcome:

Outcome.

99.73%
T Lo

99.67%
033%

PASSED



Central Locksmiths Ltd

Birmi am Garage & Industrlal

ZED Automation Limited

TWC {Services) Lid

GFA Elektramaten UK Ltd

R&D Bedford

Label UK Automatic Docr Salutions
City Plumbing Supplies Ltd

New World Builders

Aquavent Environmental Services Ltd
Building Maintenance Services NE Ltd
Al Drin Sofutions (Mids) Ltd
Plumbase

568D Uimited

P& Protections

Bob Wan Cleaners {Lelcester) td
SWV.Qs L

B&J Engineering (SOT) Ltd

Air Auto 10 Resource Lid

Automatlon Products & ActessorlesLtd
Phoenix Building Management Solutions Ltd
Aexel Uk Umited -
Rio Asphalt & Paving Co ttd

Pure Cald Salutions Ltd

FWMarshtd

‘Accord Midlands Umited

ARC Contracts Ltd

Refained Employees

Craig Williams

Simen Evans

Dean Taylor -
Husain Ahmed

Anthony Jones

Christapher Walker

Xarl Lavery
Amanda Cole
Steve Lelsheniing
Sue Cox

Paul Eversden
Lewts Bacelochi

Redundant Emplayees
Paul Passmare
Matthew Alley
Peter Wall

Rod Smith
Michae! Gibson
Stuart Allmark
Andrev Yaung
Phiip Dix

Simon Humshrles
David Stene
Gemma Gaunt

HMRC
Chaim

Landlords (Park Alr basls)
Enfield

Basingstoke

Cirencester

736
£2,558
6,768

568
2677

‘’am
€313
a6
e.08

€360
£49,863

£113,240

€62,493.

£69,034
£3,300

736
2558
£6,788

=68
2,677
am
€4313
&6

T @4

£360
€49,863

388

36
£2,558
£6.788

.5
a2m
£4313
£.16
248

£49,863

ABSTAIN

833

RIRIRRARRAIIIRIRIIRIRIARRS

EEEEFEFEE TN

EEE]

gggeggegey

o

ABSTAIN

ﬂﬂ}iiiiiﬂiﬁ

FIFAIFFIIRIIIIRIAII32%88388

gggegeagsasg

g

ERE ]



Voting Schedule for Members' Meeting on 8 September 2020

TRIOS FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CVA0620P

Votes cast for
{ .
g Accept without Accept Tota!
Proxy Type | Proxy Holder | Voting No Value of members Invalid/ Reject modification with acceptances
: ! Instruction - : Abstained proposal modifications subject to vote
on
| modifications
£ £ £
General Chair' - None
Soecial Chai Afltf‘emx 1 1,133,397
pecial air withou 0,
modification (100%)
Accept
Special .| Chair . with -
modifications
Special Chair Rejecting
General Named None
individual
Accept
Special Named without
individual modification
Accept
Special’ Named with
individual modifications
Special Named Rejecting »
individual
Members attending in person
1 1,133,397 1,133,397
TOTALS {100%) T

1See Rule 16.7 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 - A proxy holder must not vote for a resolution which would directly or indirectly place the proxy-holder or any associate of the proxy-holder in a position to
from

fees or

receive any

estate, unless the proxy specifically directs the proxy-holder to vote in that way.



' o - o ’ CVAOB20P

.Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (as amendéd)

Requisite majorities of members L. . .

Rule 2.36.~(1) A resolution is passed by the bers by correspondence or at a ing of the company when a majority in value have voted in favour of it.
(2) This is subject to any express provision to the contrary in the articles.
(3) A resolution is not passed by correspondence unless at least orie member has voted in favour-of it.




CVA0820P

TRIOS COMPLIANCE LIMITED

Voting Schedule for Members’ Meeting on 8 September 2020

Votes cast for

Accept without Accept Total
Proxy Type . | Proxy Holder Voting | No Value of members Invalid/ Reject modification with -acceptances
Instruction - . Abstained proposal modifications subject to vote
on
modifications
£ £ £ £ £
General Chair’ None
, , Accept 1 1(100%) 1
Special .Chair without
modification
Accept
Special Chair with
modifications
-Special Chair Rejecting
General Named None
individual
. Accept
.Special Named without
____| individual modification
Accept
Special Named with
individual modifications
Special | Named Rejecting
individual
Members attending in person ) . I
1 1(100% 1
TOTALS ( ) .

' See Rule 16.7 of The Insalvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 - A proxy holder must not vote for a resolution which would directly or indirectly place the proxy-holder or any associate of the proxy-hotder in a position to

fees or

from the il

receive any

estate, unless the proxy specifically directs the proxy-holder to vote in that way.




CVAQE20P"

Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (as amended)
Requisite majorities of members - ’
Rule 2.36.—(1) A resolution is passed by the members by correspond orata ing of the when a majority in value have voted in favour of it.
. (2) This is subject to any express provision to the contrary in the articles. .
(3) A resoiution is not passed by correspondence unless at least one member has voted in-favour of it.




TRIOS SECURE LIMITED

Voting Schedule for Members’ Meeting on 8 September 2020

CVA0620P

i
i

Votes cast for

Accept - Total

: : Accept without
Proxy Type | Proxy Holder Voting No Value of members Invalid/ Reject modification with acceptances
{nstruction . Abstained proposal maodifications subject to vote
on
modifications
£ £ £ £ £ £
NIL ABSTAINED
General Chair' None
_ ] Accept 1 100 (100%) 100
Special Chair without
modification
T Accept
Special Chair with -
modifications
Special Chair Rejecting
General Named None
individual .
: Accept
Special Named without
individual modification
’ Accept
Special Named with-
individual modifications
Special Named Rejecting
individual
Members attending in person
1 100 (100%) 100

TOTALS
L

1 See Rule 16.7 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 - A proxy holder must not vote for a resolution which would directly or indi
recéive any remuneration, fees or expenses from the insolvent estate, untess the proxy specifically directs the proxy-holder to vote in that way.

of the proxy-holder in a position to

place the proxy-holder or any




CVA0620P

« Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (as amended)
Requisite majorities of members . : .
Rule 2.36.~(1) A resolution is passed by the bers by .correspondence or at a ing of the company when a majority in value have voted:in favour of it.
(2) This is subject to any express provision to the contrary in the articles. .
(3) A resolution is not passed by correspondence unless at jeast one member has voted in favour of it.




CVA0820P

TRIOS SKILZ LIMITED

Voting Schedule for Membefs’ Meeting on 8 September 2020.

- L Votes cast for
: Accept without Accept Total
Proxy Type | Proxy Holder Voting No Value of members Invalid/ Reject madification with N acceptances
l‘ns\ruction . ) Abstained . proposal . { modifications b subject to vote
! on
modifications
£ £
General Chair* None
Accept - 1 150,000 (100%)
Special Chair without
modification
. Accept
Special Chair . . with
modifications
Special Chair ‘ Rejecting
General Named None
individual
) -Accept
Special Named without
individual modification
Accept
Special Named with ,
individual modifications
Special Named Rejecting
) individual
Members attending in person
J 1 150,000 (100% ) 150,000
TOTALS /000 (100%) ’

"1 5ee Rule 16.7 of The Insolvency (Engtand and Wales) Rules 2016 - A proxy holder must not vote for a resalution which would directly or indirectly place the proxy-holder or any associate of the proxy-holder in a position to
receive any ion, fees or from the estate, unless the proxy specifically directs the proxy-holder to vote in that way.




CVAQS20P

Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (as amended)

Requisite majorities of members

Rule 2.36.—(1) A-tesolution is passed by the members by correspondence or at a meeting of the company when a majorlty in value have voted in favour of it.
(2) This is subject to any express.provision to the contrary in the.articles. -
(3) A resolution is not passed by correspondence unless at least one member has voted in favour of it.



